# Grievance Redressal and Empowerment Committee for SC/ST students

Date: 13.09.2023

As per the Scheduled Castes and the Scheduled Tribes (prevention of Atrocities) act, 1989, No.33 of 1989, dated 11.09.1989, Grievance Redressal and Empowerment Committee for SC/ST students has been reconstituted by the College. The broad activities of the committee are

- 1. To create the awareness about SC/ST Scholarship
- 2. To redress the grievances / complaints of SC/ST students
- 3. To provide the counseling services to SC/ST students
- 4. To enhance the employability of SC/ST students

The Committee consists of the following members:

- 1. Dr.K.Umamaheswari, Professor, Electrical and Electronics Engineering
- 2. Mr. S. Vinothkumar, Assistant Professor, Mechanical Engineering
- 3. Mrs.M.Mohana Priya, Assistant Professor
- 4. Dr. Anishkumar, Deputy Warden, Boys Hostel
- 5. Dr.K.Kavitha, Deputy Warden, Girls Hostel

PRINCIPAL
V.S.B. ENGINEERING COLLEGE
(AUTONOMOUS)
AH 67, COVAI ROAD, KARUDAYAMPALAYAM (PO),

KARUR - 639 111.

### V.S.B.ENGINEERING COLLEGE, KARUR

## Grievance Redressal and Empowerment Committee for SC/ST students

Ref: VSBEC/GREC for SC/ST Meeting/2023/01

# **Minutes of Meeting**

A meeting of Grievance Redressal and Empowerment Committee for SC/ST students has been conducted on 02.02.2016 at 4.00pm in the GD Hall and discussed the following points.

## Members present:

- 1. Dr.K.Umamaheswari, Professor, Electrical and Electronics Engineering
- 2. Mr. S. Vinothkumar, Assistant Professor, Mechanical Engineering
- 3. Mrs.M.Mohana Priya, Assistant Professor
- 4. Dr.Anishkumar, Deputy Warden, Boys Hostel
- 5. Dr.K.Kavitha, Deputy Warden, Girls Hostel

Sl.No.	Points discussed	Target Date	Responsibility
1	Informed to create the awareness and transparent communication of Government related scholarships and correspondence along with supporting documents to SC/ST students.	Continuous	All Members
2	Coaching classes may be given regarding employability skills.	Continuous	All Members
3	The grievances could be addressed through this committee.	Continuous	All Members
4	Committee could meet for reviewing the activities once in a semester.	Continuous	All Members
5	Students must be encouraged to do well regarding Discipline and other academic activities.	Continuous	All Members
6	Reviewed the no of SC/ST students placed in companies.	Continuous	All Members



PRINCIPAL

V.S.B. ENGINEERING COLLEGE

(AUTONOMOUS)

NH 67, COVAI ROAD, KARUDAYAMPALAYAM (PO),
KARUR - 639 111.

Date: 13.09.2023

# Grievance Redressal and Empowerment Committee for SC/ST students

Date: 21.11.2O23

As per the Scheduled Castes and the Scheduled Tribes (prevention of Atrocities) act, 1989, No.33 of 1989, dated 11.09.1989, Grievance Redressal and Empowerment Committee for SC/ST students has been reconstituted by the College. The broad activities of the committee are

- 1. To create the awareness about SC/ST Scholarship
- 2. To redress the grievances / complaints of SC/ST students
- 3. To provide the counseling services to SC/ST students
- 4. To enhance the employability of SC/ST students

The Committee consists of the following members:

- 1. Dr.K.Umamaheswari, Professor, Electrical and Electronics Engineering
- 2. Mr. S. Vinothkumar, Assistant Professor, Mechanical Engineering
- 3. Mrs.M.Mohana Priya, Assistant Professor
- 4. Dr.Anishkumar, Deputy Warden, Boys Hostel
- 5. Dr.K.Kavitha, Deputy Warden, Girls Hostel

- B CENTUII VIIM

Dr. B. SENTHILKUMAR, M.TECH., Ph.D.,
PRINCIPAL
V.S.B. ENGINEERING COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS)
N.H-67, COVAI ROAD, KARUDAYAMPALAYAM (26),
KARUR - 639 111.

#### V.S.B.ENGINEERING COLLEGE, KARUR

## Grievance Redressal and Empowerment Committee for SC/ST students

Ref: VSBEC/GREC for SC/ST Meeting/2023/01

#### Date: 21.11.2023

### **Minutes of Meeting**

A meeting of Grievance Redressal and Empowerment Committee for SC/ST students has been conducted on 02.02.2016 at 4.00pm in the GD Hall and discussed the following points.

#### Members present:

- 1. Dr.K.Umamaheswari, Professor, Electrical and Electronics Engineering
- 2. Mr. S. Vinothkumar, Assistant Professor, Mechanical Engineering
- 3. Mrs.M.Mohana Priya, Assistant Professor
- 4. Dr. Anishkumar, Deputy Warden, Boys Hostel
- 5. Dr.K.Kavitha, Deputy Warden, Girls Hostel

Sl.No.	Points discussed	Target Date	Responsibility
1	Informed to create the awareness and transparent communication of Government related scholarships and correspondence along with supporting documents to SC/ST students.	Continuous	All Members
2	Coaching classes may be given regarding employability skills.	Continuous	All Members
3	The grievances could be addressed through this committee.	Continuous	All Members
4	Committee could meet for reviewing the activities once in a semester.	Continuous	All Members
5	Students must be encouraged to do well regarding Discipline and other academic activities.	Continuous	All Members
6	Reviewed the no of SC/ST students placed in companies.	Continuous	All Members



Copy to: 1) All Members

2) File

PRINCIPAL

Dr. B. SENTHILKUMAR, M. TECH., Ph.D., PRINCIPAL

V.S.B. ENGINEERING COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS) N.H-67, COVAI ROAD, KARUDAYAMPALAYAM (PO), KARUR - 639 111.